after deducting restricted shares remaining in lock-up. Net asset per share for 2009 in the above

table is calculated on the basis of 1,761,598,692 shares, namely the share capital after deducting

restricted shares remaining in lock-up.

Note 2 : The figures set out above have been re-stated to reflect the increase of the Company’s total share

capital from 1,343,330,310 shares to 1,746,329,402 shares as a result of the implementation of the

2008 profit distribution plan.

Note 3 : The above financial indicators represent figures excluding minority interests.

3.4 Differences between PRC ASBEs and HKFRSs

& Applicable H N/A

The amounts of net profit and net asset of the Group for the year ended and as at 31

December 2009 calculated in accordance with PRC ASBEs are entirely consistent with

those calculated under HKFRSs.

– 6 –

4 CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL AND SHAREHOLDERS

4.1 Changes in share capital during the year (unit: shares)

Prior to the change Increase/decrease as a result of the change (+, –) After the change

Number of

shares

Percentage

(%)

New

issue

Bonus

issue

Transfer

from capital

reserveNote 1

OthersNote 2,

Note 3 Sub-total

Number of

share

Percentage

(%)

I. Shares subject to lock-up 1,693,914 0.13 — — 486,271 70,279,273 70,765,544 72,459,458 3.96

1. State-owned shares — — — — — — — — —

2. State-owned corporate shares — — — — — — — — —

3. Other domestic shares — — — — — 66,899,197 66,899,197 66,899,197 3.65

Comprising:

Domestic non-state-owned

corporate shares — — — — — — — — —

Domestic natural person

shares — — — — — 66,899,197 66,899,197 66,899,197 3.65

4. Foreign shares — — — — — — — — —

Comprising:

Foreign corporate shares — — — — — — — — —

Foreign natural person shares — — — — — — — — —

5. Senior management shares 1,693,914 0.13 — — 486,271 3,380,076 3,866,347 5,560,261 0.31

II. Shares not subject to lock-up 1,341,636,396 99.87 — — 402,512,821 14,727,540 417,240,361 1,758,876,757 96.04

1. RMB ordinary shares 1,117,424,940 83.18 — — 335,249,385 14,727,540 349,976,925 1,467,401,865 80.12

2. Domestic-listed foreign shares — — — — — — — — —

3. Overseas-listed foreign shares

(H shares) 224,211,456 16.69 — — 67,263,436 — 67,263,436 291,474,892 15.92

4. Others — — — — — — — — —

III. Total number of shares 1,343,330,310 100 — — 402,999,092 85,006,813 488,005,905 1,831,336,215 100

Note 1 : On 5 June 2009, the Company increased its share capital by way of capitalisation of the capital

reserve (creation of 3 shares for every 10 shares based on a total share capital of 1,343,330,310

shares as at 31 December 2008). For details of changes in the Company’s share capital following

the capitalisation, please refer to the announcement of the Company ‘‘Profit Distribution and

Capitalisation of Capital Reserve for 2008’’ dated 27 May 2009.

Note 2 : Implementation of the Phase I Share Incentive Scheme (Revised Version dated 5 February 2007)

commenced upon consideration and approval at the first extraordinary general meeting of the